506997137 11/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7043977

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| MR. BROCK NICOL | 11/24/2021 |
| MR. TYLER MATYS | 11/19/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RISI STONE INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10-480 HARRY WALKER PARKWAY SOUTH | |
| City: | NEWMARKET | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | L3Y 0B3 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17533802 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024570160

Email: dwpatents@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC - WASHINGTON, DC

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, UNITED STATES 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 090927-00036 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATTHEW D. POWELL | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew D. Powell/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/29/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506997137 REEL: 058219 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NICOL, Brock and MATYS, Tyler (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are residents of Canada and whose full post office addresses are c/o Risi Stone Inc., 10-480 Harry Walker Parkway South, Newmarket, Ontario, , L3Y 0B3, Canada and c/o Risi Stone Inc., 10-480 Harry Walker Parkway South, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 0B3, Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL BLOCK WITH INTEGRAL VERTICAL INTERLOCK SYSTEM

for which a Canadian Patent Application was filed on November 24, 2020 and accorded Canadian Patent Application No. 3,100,488 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS RISI STONE INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 10-480 Harry Walker Parkway South, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 0B3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention for all countries and regions, and in and to the Application, and in and to all Letters Patent that may be obtained pursuant to the Application in all countries and regions, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefore in all countries including but not limited to nonprovisional applications, continuations and divisionals;

AND in respect of the United States, the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to issue United States Letters Patent for the invention to said Assignee for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

<signature page follows>

- 1 -

Assignor 1

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any intellectual property application relating to the invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the invention in any country or region, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

SIGNED AT Niagara Falk this 24 day of November, 2021.

Brock Nicol

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I Leslice Butts, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brock Nicol, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED AT Niagara For 115 this 24th day of November, 2021.

Assignor 2

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any intellectual property application relating to the invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the invention in any country or region, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

SIGNED AT Numarket this 19 day of NOVEMBER, 2021.

Tyler Matys

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I TARA BIBBY MATY, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Tyler Matys, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED AT NEWMARKET this 19th day of NOVEMBER 2021.

Tax Both Matys (Witness Signature)

RECORDED: 11/29/2021

- 2 -